
I N D I A N  H E A L T H  S E R V I C E

Dental Externship Program
Extern Site List 

Opportunity. 
Adventure.
Purpose.

IHS Area Site Preceptor Preceptor Email
Alaska Samuel Simmonds Memorial Hospital (Barrow, AK) Dr. Jennifer Domagalski Jennifer.Domagalski@arcticslope.org

Alaska Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation (Bethel, AK) Dr. Dane Lenaker Dane_Lenaker@ykhc.org

Bemidji Cass Lake Hospital (Cass Lake, MN) Dr. Brandy Larson Brandy.Larson@ihs.gov

Bemidji Cass Lake Hospital (Cass Lake, MN) Dr. Mark Ellis Mark.Ellis@ihs.gov

Bemidji
Fond du Lac Human Services Dental Clinic (Cloquet, MN) 
(University of Minnesota students only)

Dr. Susan Miller SueMiller@fdlrez.com

Bemidji White Earth Health Center (Ogema, MN) Dr. Toby Imler Toby.Imler@ihs.gov

Bemidji Red Lake Hospital (Red Lake, MN) Dr. Joel Knutson Joel.Knutson@ihs.gov

Billings Blackfeet Community Hospital (Browning, MT) Dr. Gary Pannabecker Gary.Pannabecker@ihs.gov

Billings Polson Health Center (Polson, MT) CDR Travis Fisher Travis.Fisher@ihs.gov

Billings St. Ignatius Health Center (St. Ignatius, MT) Dr. Scott Stringer Scott.Stringer@cskthealth.org

Billings Wolf Point Health Center (Wolf Point, MT) Dr. Linda Markle Linda.Markle@ihs.gov

Great Plains Woodrow Wilson Keeble Memorial Health Care Center (Sisseton, SD) Dr. Andrew Townsend Andrew.Townsend@ihs.gov

Great Plains Quentin N. Burdick Memorial Hospital (Belcourt, ND) Dr. Julius Theophilus Julius.Theophilus@ihs.gov

Nashville Cherokee Indian Hospital (Cherokee, NC) Dr. Joyce Biberica Joyce.Biberica@cherokeehospital.org

Nashville St. Regis Mohawk Health Services (Hogansburg, NY) Dr. Joseph Park jp623jp623@aol.com

Nashville Cattaraugus Indian Reservation Health Center (Irving, NY) Dr. Joseph Salamon Joseph.Salamon@senecahealth.org

Nashville Lionel R. John Health Center (Salamanca, NY) Dr. Erin Brown Erin.Brown@senecahealth.org

Navajo Tuba City Regional Healthcare Corporation (Tuba City, AZ) Dr. Ruth Reed Ruth.Reed@tchealth.org

Oklahoma City Claremore Indian Hospital (Claremore, OK) Dr. Jake Choi Jake.choi@ihs.gov

Oklahoma City Clinton Indian Dental Clinic (Clinton, OK) Dr. James Palerino James.Palerino@ihs.gov

Oklahoma City Wewoka Indian Health Center (Wewoka, OK) Dr. Andy Wilson Andy.Wilson@ihs.gov

Phoenix San Carlos Hospital (San Carlos, AZ) Dr. Bridget Austin Bridget.Austin@ihs.gov

Phoenix Parker Indian Health Center (Parker, AZ) LCDR Tin H. Nguyen Tin.Nguyen@ihs.gov

Portland Benewah Medical Center (Plummer, ID) Dr. John Coburn JCoburn@bmc.portland.ihs.gov

Portland Swinomish Tribal Health Center (La Conner, WA) Dr. Ray Dailey RDailey@swinomish.nsn.us

Portland Lummi Health Center (Bellingham, WA) Dr. Ashyk Sykander AshykS@lummi-nsn.gov

Portland Puyallup Tribal Health Authority (Tacoma, WA) Dr. Sean Kelly Sean@eptha.com

Portland Tulalip Health Clinic (Tulalip, WA) Dr. Micah Bickel MBickel@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov

Tucson Pascua Yaqui Tribal Dental Center (Tucson, AZ) Dr. Ron Toepke Ron.Toepke@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov

This list includes Dental Externship Program sites  

and each facility’s Extern Preceptor(s) for applicants 

to use as a reference when identifying your  

preferred IHS Area for placement. Please use the 

email address(es) listed to contact the Preceptor(s) 

in your preferred IHS Area if you have any questions 

about a specific site prior to your application.
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